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36/1/4/1/201500334
NATIONAL ASSEMBLY
FOR WRITTEN REPLY
QUESTION 3801
DATE OF PUBLICATION IN INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER: 23 OCTOBER 2015
(INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER NO 42-2015)

3801.	Mr M H Redelinghuys (DA) to ask the Minister of Police:
(1)	Whether he can provide a detailed list of police stations that have (a) fully, (b) partially and (c) not yet implemented the rural safety strategy plan; 
(2)	what is the detailed breakdown of the average response rate for identified (a) rural and (b) rural-urban mix police stations for (i) Alpha, (ii) Bravo and (iii) Charlie incidents?
NW4545E
REPLY:
NW4545E

(1)(a)(b)(c)	Yes, the detailed list of police stations which have fully, partially or not yet implemented the rural safety strategy plan is as follows, broken down per Province:
1.	Eastern Cape

1.1	Rural police stations

1.1.1	Fully implemented

	NO
	RURAL POLICE STATIONS

	1
	Addo

	2
	Afsondering

	3
	Aliwal North

	4
	Avondale

	5
	Balfour

	6
	Barkly East

	7
	Bathurst

	8
	Baviaanskloof

	9
	Bell

	10
	Bityi

	11
	Bizana

	12
	Bluewater

	13
	Bholo

	14
	B0lotwa

	15
	Bridge Camp

	16
	Burgersdorp

	17
	Cala

	18
	Cedarville

	19
	Chalumna

	20
	Chungwa

	21
	Coffee Bay

	22
	Cofimvaba

	23
	Committees

	24
	Cookhouse

	25
	Cradock

	26
	Dalasile

	27
	Dordrecht

	28
	Doringkloof

	29
	Elands Height

	30
	Elliot

	31
	Elliotdale

	32
	Engcobo

	33
	Ezibeleni

	34
	Flagstaff

	35
	Floukraal

	36
	Fort Brown

	37
	Glen Grey

	38
	Hamburg

	39
	Healdtown

	40
	Henderson

	41
	Hlababomvu

	42
	Hofmeyr

	43
	Hogsback

	44
	Ida

	45
	Ilinge

	46
	Indwe

	47
	Jamestown

	48
	Katkop

	49
	Kei Bridge

	50
	Kenton On Sea

	51
	Kinkelbos

	52
	Kleinbulhoek

	53
	Kolomane

	54
	Khubusidrift

	55
	Kwaaiman

	56
	Kwandengane

	57
	Lady Frere

	58
	Lady Grey

	59
	Libode

	60
	Lukholweni

	61
	Lusikisiki

	62
	Macleantown

	63
	Maclear

	64
	Madeira

	65
	Maletswai

	66
	Maluti

	67
	Matatiele

	68
	Mbizeni

	69
	Mhlungisi

	70
	Middelburg

	71
	Molteno

	72
	Mooiplaas

	73
	Mount Ayliff

	74
	Mount Fletcher

	75
	Mount Frere

	76
	Moyeni

	77
	Mpisi

	78
	Mqanduli

	79
	Mthatha

	80
	Mtontsasa

	81
	Mzamba

	82
	Ngangelizwe

	83
	Ngqeleni

	84
	Ntabankulu

	85
	Ntabethemba

	86
	Palmietfontein

	87
	Phumalanga

	88
	Port St Johns

	89
	Punzana

	90
	Queenstown

	91
	Qumbu

	92
	Rhodes

	93
	Riebeeck East

	94
	Rietbron

	95
	Rossouw

	96
	Scenery Park

	97
	Seafield

	98
	Seven Fountains

	99
	Sterkspruit

	100
	Sterkstroom

	101
	Steve Vukile Tshwete

	102
	Steynsburg

	103
	Storms River

	104
	Sulenkama

	105
	Tabase

	106
	Tamara

	107
	Tarkastad

	108
	Thomas River

	109
	Thornhill Ciskei

	110
	Thornhill

	111
	Thina Falls

	112
	Tsolo

	113
	Tsomo

	114
	Tyefu

	115
	Tylden

	116
	Ugie

	117
	Venterstad

	118
	Whittlesea

	119
	Wolwefontein

	120
	Zamuxolo

	121
	Zele



1.2	Rural-urban mix police stations

1.2.1	Fully implemented

	NO
	RURAL-URBAN MIX POLICE STATIONS

	1
	Aberdeen

	2
	Adelaide

	3
	Alexandria

	4
	Alice

	5
	Alicedale

	6
	Bedford

	7
	Berlin

	8
	Bhisho

	9
	Butterworth

	10
	Cathcart

	11
	Centane

	12
	Dimbaza

	13
	Fort Beaufort

	14
	Graaff-Reinet

	15
	Hankey

	16
	Idutywa

	17
	Jansenville

	18
	Joubertina

	19
	Kareedouw

	20
	Kei Mouth

	21
	Kei Road

	22
	Keiskammahoek

	23
	Kidds Beach

	24
	King William's Town

	25
	Kirkwood

	26
	Klipplaat

	27
	Komga

	28
	Middledrift

	29
	Msobomvu

	30
	Ndevana

	31
	Ngqamakhwe

	32
	Patensie

	33
	Paterson

	34
	Pearston

	35
	Peddie

	36
	Seymour

	37
	Somerset East

	38
	Steytlerville

	39
	Stutterheim

	40
	Willowmore

	41
	Willowvale



2.	Free State

2.1	Rural police stations

2.1.1	Fully implemented

	NO
	RURAL POLICE STATIONS

	1
	Goedemoed

	2
	Glen

	3
	Heuningspruit

	4
	Kommissiepoort

	5
	Roadside

	6
	Steunmekaar

	7
	Tierpoort

	8
	Verkykerskop

	9
	Vierfontein

	10
	Viljoensdrif

	11
	Wanda



2.2	Rural-urban mix police stations

2.2.1	Fully implemented

	NO
	RURAL-URBAN MIX POLICE STATIONS

	1
	Arlington

	2
	Bethlehem

	3
	Clarens

	4
	Fouriesburg

	5
	Lindley

	6
	Paul Roux

	7
	Petrus Steyn

	8
	Reitz

	9
	Rosendal

	10
	Boshof

	11
	Brandfort

	12
	Bultfontein

	13
	Dealesville

	14
	Hertzogville

	15
	Hoopstad

	16
	Theunissen

	17
	Verkeerdevlei

	18
	Winburg

	19
	Clocolan

	20
	Ficksburg

	21
	Marquard

	22
	Senekal

	23
	Jacobsdal

	24
	Luckhoff

	25
	Petrusburg

	26
	Kroonstad

	27
	Maokeng

	28
	Steynsrus

	29
	Viljoenskroon

	30
	Excelsior

	31
	Hobhouse

	32
	Ladybrand

	33
	Cornelia

	34
	Mafube

	35
	Tweeling

	36
	Villiers

	37
	Bloemspruit

	38
	Bainsvlei

	39
	Bayswater

	40
	Navalsig

	41
	Deneysville

	42
	Oranjeville

	43
	Zamdela

	44
	Boithuso

	45
	Botshabelo

	46
	Dewetsdorp

	47
	Rouxville

	48
	Smithfield

	49
	Van Stadensrus

	50
	Wepener

	51
	Zastron

	52
	Hennenman

	53
	Ventersburg

	54
	Virginia

	55
	Edenburg

	56
	Fauresmith

	57
	Jagersfontein

	58
	Philippolis

	59
	Reddersburg

	60
	Springfontein

	61
	Trompsburg

	62
	Edenville

	63
	Heilbron

	64
	Koppies

	65
	Parys

	66
	Vredefort

	67
	Memel

	68
	Vrede

	69
	Warden

	70
	Allanridge

	71
	Bothaville

	72
	Odendaalsrus

	73
	Wesselsbron

	74
	Park Road 

	75
	Welkom    

	76
	Sasolburg  

	77
	Soutpan

	78
	Koffiefontein

	79
	Tweespruit

	80
	Harrismith

	81
	Kestell

	82
	Namahadi

	83
	Phuthaditjhaba

	84
	Tseki

	85
	Selosesha

	86
	Thaba-Nchu

	87
	Bethulie

	88
	Gariepdam



2.2.2	Not implemented

	NO
	RURAL-URBAN MIX POLICE STATIONS

	1
	Kagisanong

	2
	Makwane

	3
	Tseseng



3.	Gauteng

3.1	Rural police stations

3.1.1	Fully implemented

	NO
	RURAL POLICE STATIONS

	1
	Welbekend

	2
	Hekpoort

	3
	The Barrage



3.2	Rural-urban mix police stations

3.2.1	Fully implemented

	NO
	RURAL-URBAN MIX POLICE STATIONS

	1
	Putfontein

	2
	Boschkop

	3
	Bronkhorstspruit

	4
	Cullinan

	5
	Ekangala

	6
	Bekkersdal

	7
	Carletonville

	8
	Fochville

	9
	Westonaria

	10
	Akasia

	11
	Magaliesburg

	12
	Muldersdrift

	13
	Randfontein

	14
	Tarlton

	15
	Kameeldrift

	16
	Erasmia

	17
	Orange Farms

	18
	Devon

	19
	Nigel

	20
	Dube

	21
	Hammanskraal

	22
	Temba

	23
	Olifantsfontein

	24
	De Deur

	25
	Heidelberg

	26
	Kliprivier

	27
	Meyerton

	28
	Ratanda

	29
	Vaal Marina

	30
	Vereeniging



4.	KwaZulu-Natal

4.1	Rural police stations

4.1.1	Fully implemented

	NO
	RURAL POLICE STATIONS

	1
	Amangwe

	2
	Babanango

	3
	Besters

	4
	Boston

	5
	Ceza

	6
	Cramond

	7
	Dalton

	8
	Dududu

	9
	Ekombe

	10
	Ekuvukeni

	11
	Elandslaagte

	12
	Ematimatolo

	13
	Ematsheni

	14
	Evatt

	15
	Ezibayeni

	16
	Franklin

	17
	Gowan Lea

	18
	Groenvlei

	19
	Hattingspruit

	20
	Helpmekaar

	21
	Hlabisa

	22
	Hlobane

	23
	Ibisi

	24
	Impendle

	25
	Ingogo

	26
	Ingwavuma

	27
	Intsikeni

	28
	Kingsley

	29
	Magudu

	30
	Mahlabathini

	31
	Maphumulo

	32
	Mehlomnyama

	33
	Mid Illovo

	34
	Mpungamhlophe

	35
	Msinga

	36
	Msinsini

	37
	Muden

	38
	Ndumo

	39
	Ndwedwe

	40
	Newark

	41
	Ngome

	42
	Nkandla

	43
	Nondweni

	44
	Nsuze

	45
	Ntabamhlope

	46
	Ntambanana

	47
	Paddock

	48
	Rietvlei

	49
	Sawoti

	50
	Swartberg

	51
	Taylors Halt

	52
	Thornville

	53
	Upper Tugela

	54
	Van Reenen

	55
	Wartburg

	56
	Weenen

	57
	Wembezi



4.1.2	Partially implemented

	NO
	RURAL POLICE STATIONS

	1
	Bishopstowe

	2
	Ezinqoleni

	3
	Gamalakhe

	4
	Glendale

	5
	Harburg

	6
	Nhlanhleni

	7
	Nyoni

	8
	St Faiths

	9
	Umbumbulu

	10
	New Hanover



4.1.3	Not implemented

	NO
	RURAL POLICE STATIONS

	1
	Mbongolwane

	2
	Normandien

	3
	Umsunduzi



4.2	Rural-urban mix police stations

4.2.1	Fully implemented

	NO
	RURAL-URBAN MIX POLICE STATIONS

	1
	Bergville

	2
	Bulwer

	3
	Colenso

	4
	Creighton

	5
	Dannhauser

	6
	Donnybrook

	7
	Dundee

	8
	Empangeni

	9
	Emanguzi

	10
	Eshowe

	11
	Esikhaleni

	12
	Estcourt

	13
	Ezakheni

	14
	Glencoe

	15
	Gingindlovu

	16
	Gluckstadt

	17
	Greytown

	18
	Hammarsdale

	19
	Harding

	20
	Hibberdene

	21
	Hillcrest

	22
	Highflats

	23
	Himeville

	24
	Howick

	25
	Inanda

	26
	Inchanga

	27
	Ixopo

	28
	Jozini

	29
	Kokstad

	30
	Kranskop

	31
	Kwadukuza

	32
	Kwandengezi

	33
	Ladysmith

	34
	Louwsburg

	35
	Margate

	36
	Mbazwana

	37
	Melmoth

	38
	Mooi River

	39
	Mondlo

	40
	Mpophomeni

	41
	Mtunzini

	42
	Mkhuze

	43
	Nongoma

	44
	Nottingham Road

	45
	Nquthu

	46
	Paulpietersburg

	47
	Pongola

	48
	Port Shepstone

	49
	Plessislaer

	50
	Scottburgh

	51
	Richmond

	52
	Sundumbili

	53
	Ulundi

	54
	Umhlali

	55
	Umzinto

	56
	Umzimkhulu

	57
	Utrecht

	58
	Verulam

	59
	Vryheid

	60
	Wasbank

	61
	Winterton



4.2.2	Partially implemented

	NO
	RURAL-URBAN MIX POLICE STATIONS

	1
	Amanzimtoti

	2
	Bhekithemba

	3
	Camperdown

	4
	Charlestown

	5
	Folweni

	6
	Hluhluwe

	7
	Kwamakhutha

	8
	Kwambonambi

	9
	Kwamsane

	10
	Mandeni

	11
	Mpumalanga

	12
	Mtubatuba

	13
	Port Edward

	14
	Southport

	15
	Tongaat

	16
	Umkomaas



4.2.3	Not implemented

	NO
	RURAL-URBAN MIX POLICE STATIONS

	1
	Hilton

	2
	Madadeni

	3
	Newcastle

	4
	Osizweni



5.	Limpopo

5.1	Rural police stations

5.1.1	Fully implemented

	NO
	RURAL POLICE STATIONS

	1
	Pienaarsrivier

	2
	Rooiberg

	3
	Rust De Winter

	4
	Tuinplaas

	5
	Giyani

	6
	Hlanganani

	7
	Malamulele

	8
	Saselamani

	9
	Sekgosese

	10
	Dennilton

	11
	Groblersdal

	12
	Hlogotlou

	13
	Laersdrift

	14
	Marble Hall

	15
	Motetema

	16
	Nebo

	17
	Roossenekal

	18
	Zaaiplaas

	19
	Apel

	20
	Jane Furse

	21
	Lebowakgomo

	22
	Malipsdrift

	23
	Masemola

	24
	Sekhukhune

	25
	Bulgerivier

	26
	Saamboubrug

	27
	Tolwe

	28
	Tom Burke

	29
	Villa Nora

	30
	Witpoort

	31
	Elandskraal

	32
	Gilead

	33
	Magatle

	34
	Mahwelereng

	35
	Tinmyne

	36
	Zebediela

	37
	Mara

	38
	Mphephu

	39
	Tshilwavhusiku

	40
	Tshitale

	41
	Waterpoort

	42
	Waterval

	43
	Dorset

	44
	Naboomspruit

	45
	Rankin's Pass

	46
	Roedtan

	47
	Vaalwater

	48
	Masisi

	49
	Tshamutumbu

	50
	Gravelotte

	51
	Hoedspruit

	52
	Lulekani

	53
	Namakgale

	54
	Mankweng

	55
	Morebeng

	56
	Sebayeng

	57
	Maleboho

	58
	Mashashane

	59
	Matlala

	60
	Senwabarwana

	61
	Seshego

	62
	Cumberland

	63
	Dwaalboom

	64
	Hoopdal

	65
	Levubu

	66
	Makuya

	67
	Mutale

	68
	Siloam

	69
	Tshaulu

	70
	Vuwani

	71
	Burgersfort

	72
	Leboeng

	73
	Mecklenburg

	74
	Ohrigstad

	75
	Tubatse

	76
	Bolobedu

	77
	Haenertsburg

	78
	Letsitele

	79
	Maake

	80
	Ritavi



5.1.2	Not implemented

	NO
	RURAL POLICE STATIONS

	1
	Rakgwata

	2
	Mokwakwaila



5.2	Urban-rural mix police stations

5.2.1	Fully implemented

	NO
	RURAL-URBAN MIX POLICE STATIONS

	1
	Bela-Bela

	2
	Lephalale

	3
	Mokopane

	4
	Makhado

	5
	Modimolle

	6
	Musina

	7
	Phalaborwa

	8
	Botlokwa

	9
	Polokwane

	10
	Westenburg

	11
	Alldays

	12
	Mogwadi

	13
	Northam

	14
	Thabazimbi

	15
	Thohoyandou

	16
	Modjadjiskloof

	17
	Tzaneen






6.	Mpumalanga

6.1	Rural police stations

6.1.1	Fully implemented

	NO
	RURAL POLICE STATIONS

	1
	Acornhoek

	2
	Bushbuckridge

	3
	Calcutta

	4
	Hazyview

	5
	Mhala

	6
	Balfour 

	7
	Ekulindeni

	8
	Elukwatini

	9
	Fernie

	10
	Hartebeeskop

	11
	Mayflower

	12
	Kwaggafontein

	13
	Mmametlake

	14
	Siyabuswa

	15
	Tweefontein

	16
	Vaalbank

	17
	Verena

	18
	Dientjie

	19
	Maartenshoop

	20
	Kabokweni

	21
	Masoyi

	22
	Matsulu

	23
	Dirkiesdorp

	24
	Amersfoort

	25
	Wakkerstroom

	26
	Kaapmuiden

	27
	Mbuzini

	28
	Tonga

	29
	Kriel

	30
	Pienaar

	31
	Schoemansdal









6.2	Rural-urban mix police stations

6.2.1	Fully implemented

	NO
	RURAL-URBAN MIX POLICE STATIONS

	1
	Skukuza

	2
	Greylingstad

	3
	Grootvlei

	4
	Val

	5
	Belfast

	6
	Dullstroom

	7
	Machadodorp

	8
	Waterval Boven

	9
	Badplaas

	10
	Carolina

	11
	Breyten

	12
	Chrissiesmeer

	13
	Davel

	14
	Ermelo

	15
	Lothair

	16
	Kwamhlanga

	17
	Graskop

	18
	Sabie

	19
	Low's Creek

	20
	Ngodwana

	21
	Kanyamazane

	22
	Amsterdam

	23
	Mahamba

	24
	Piet Retief

	25
	Sheepmoor

	26
	Charl Cilliers

	27
	Embalenhle

	28
	Leslie

	29
	Morgenzon

	30
	Perdekop

	31
	Volksrust

	32
	Komatipoort

	33
	Malelane

	34
	Delmas

	35
	Ogies

	36
	Sundra






7.	North West

7.1	Rural police stations

7.1.1	Fully implemented

	NO
	RURAL POLICE STATIONS

	1
	Amalia

	2
	Atamelang

	3
	Bedwang

	4
	Bethanie

	5
	Biesiesvlei

	6
	Boons

	7
	Boshoek

	8
	Bray

	9
	Cyferskuil

	10
	Ganyesa

	11
	Hebron

	12
	Ipelegeng

	13
	Itsoseng

	14
	Jericho

	15
	Kgomotso

	16
	Klerkskraal

	17
	Lehurutshe

	18
	Lethabong

	19
	Lomanyaneng

	20
	Madibogo

	21
	Makapanstad

	22
	Mmakau

	23
	Mokopong

	24
	Morokweng

	25
	Piet Plessis

	26
	Reivilo

	27
	Setlagole

	28
	Sun City

	29
	Vorstershoop



7.1.2	Partially implemented

	NO
	RURAL POLICE STATIONS

	1
	Assen

	2
	Buffelshoek

	3
	Groot Marico

	4
	Klipgat

	5
	Madikwe

	6
	Makgobistad

	7
	Mothutlung

	8
	Motswedi

	9
	Nietverdiend

	10
	Ottoshoop

	11
	Tshidilamolomo



7.1.3	Not implemented

	NO
	RURAL POLICE STATIONS

	1
	Kanana

	2
	Khuma

	3
	Mooifontein



7.2	Rural-urban mix police stations

7.2.1	Fully implemented

	NO
	RURAL-URBAN MIX POLICE STATIONS

	1
	Bloemhof

	2
	Boitekong

	3
	Christiana

	4
	Brits

	5
	Delareyville

	6
	Hartbeespoortdam

	7
	Huhudi

	8
	Ikageng

	9
	Jouberton

	10
	Koster

	11
	Klerksdorp

	12
	Lethlabile

	13
	Lichtenburg

	14
	Makwassie

	15
	Marikana

	16
	Mogwase

	17
	Orkney

	18
	Ottosdal

	19
	Potchefstroom

	20
	Phokeng

	21
	Rustenburg

	22
	Sannieshof

	23
	Stilfontein

	24
	Taung

	25
	Vryburg

	26
	Wolmaransstad

	27
	Zeerust



7.2.2	Partially implemented

	NO
	RURAL-URBAN MIX POLICE STATIONS

	1
	Coligny

	2
	Hartbeesfontein

	3
	Mahikeng

	4
	Mmabatho

	5
	Mooinooi

	6
	Pudimoe

	7
	Schweizer-Reneke

	8
	Stella

	9
	Swartruggens

	10
	Ventersdorp



7.2.3	Not implemented

	NO
	RURAL-URBAN MIX POLICE STATIONS

	1
	Leeudoringstad



8.	Northern Cape

8.1	Rural police stations

8.1.1	Fully implemented

	NO
	RURAL POLICE STATIONS

	1
	Norvalspont

	2
	Boetsap

	3
	Deben

	4
	Dingleton

	5
	Kathu

	6
	Olifantshoek

	7
	Plooysburg

	8
	Bathlaros

	9
	Bothithong

	10
	Heuningvlei

	11
	Kuruman

	12
	Mothibistad

	13
	Severn

	14
	Tsineng

	15
	Van Zylsrus

	16
	Wrenchville

	17
	Onseepkans



8.2	Rural-urban mix police stations

8.2.1	Fully implemented

	NO
	RURAL-URBAN MIX POLICE STATIONS

	1
	Brandvlei

	2
	Calvinia

	3
	Fraserburg

	4
	Loeriesfontein

	5
	Middelpos

	6
	Nieuwoudtville

	7
	Sutherland

	8
	Williston

	9
	Carnarvon

	10
	Loxton

	11
	Vanwyksvlei

	12
	Vosburg

	13
	Britstown

	14
	Colesberg

	15
	De Aar

	16
	Hanover

	17
	Kuyasa

	18
	Noupoort

	19
	Petrusville

	20
	Philipstown

	21
	Richmond

	22
	Sunrise

	23
	Victoria West

	24
	Barkly West

	25
	Delportshoop

	26
	Roodepan

	27
	Hartswater

	28
	Jan Kempdorp

	29
	Pampierstat

	30
	Warrenton

	31
	Windsorton

	32
	Belmont

	33
	Hopetown

	34
	Strydenburg

	35
	Vanderkloof

	36
	Augrabies

	37
	Kakamas

	38
	Keimoes

	39
	Kenhardt

	40
	Campbell

	41
	Douglas

	42
	Griekwastad

	43
	Modder River

	44
	Aggeneys

	45
	Pella

	46
	Pofadder

	47
	Alexander Bay

	48
	Kleinsee

	49
	Port Nolloth

	50
	Danielskuil

	51
	Lime Acres

	52
	Postmasburg

	53
	Marydale

	54
	Niekerkshoop

	55
	Prieska

	56
	Garies

	57
	Hondeklip Bay

	58
	Kamieskroon

	59
	Komaggas

	60
	Nababeep

	61
	Springbok

	62
	Steinkopf

	63
	Vioolsdrif

	64
	Groblershoop

	65
	Kanoneiland

	66
	Noenieput

	67
	Pabalello

	68
	Rietfontein

	69
	Rosedale

	70
	Upington

	71
	Witdraai



9.	Western Cape

9.1	Rural police stations

9.1.1	Fully implemented

	NO
	RURAL POLICE STATIONS

	1
	Beaufort West

	2
	Leeu-Gamka

	3
	Murraysburg

	4
	Genadendal

	5
	Grabouw

	6
	Riviersonderend

	7
	Villiersdorp

	8
	Porterville

	9
	Prince Alfred Hamlet

	10
	Saron

	11
	Tulbagh

	12
	Albertinia

	13
	Groot Brakrivier

	14
	Heidelberg

	15
	Riversdale

	16
	Still Bay

	17
	Uniondale

	18
	Gans Bay

	19
	Kleinmond

	20
	Napier

	21
	Struisbaai

	22
	Calitzdorp

	23
	De Rust

	24
	Ladismith

	25
	Philadelphia

	26
	Riebeek-Wes

	27
	Franschhoek

	28
	Groot-Drakenstein

	29
	Klapmuts

	30
	Darling

	31
	Eendekuil

	32
	Laaiplek

	33
	Moorreesburg

	34
	Redelinghuys

	35
	St Helena Bay

	36
	Doring Bay

	37
	Lambertsbaai

	38
	Lutzville

	39
	Vanrhynsdorp

	40
	Ashton

	41
	Barrydale

	42
	Bonnievale

	43
	De Doorns

	44
	Laingsburg

	45
	Montagu

	46
	Rawsonville

	47
	Suurbraak

	48
	Swellendam




9.1.2	Partially implemented

	NO
	RURAL POLICE STATIONS

	1
	Prince Albert

	2
	Stanford

	3
	Dysselsdorp

	4
	Hopefield

	5
	Piketberg

	6
	Elands Bay

	7
	Graafwater

	8
	Klawer

	9
	Nuwerus

	10
	Mcgregor



9.1.3	Not implemented

	NO
	RURAL POLICE STATIONS

	1
	Wolseley

	2
	Touws River



9.2	Rural-urban mix police stations

9.2.1	Fully implemented

	NO
	RURAL-URBAN MIX POLICE STATIONS

	1
	Caledon

	2
	Ceres

	3
	Kwanonqaba

	4
	George

	5
	Knysna

	6
	Kwanokuthula

	7
	Pacaltsdorp

	8
	Plettenberg Bay

	9
	Thembalethu

	10
	Bredasdorp

	11
	Hermanus

	12
	Gordons Bay

	13
	Somerset West

	14
	Brackenfell

	15
	Kraaifontein

	16
	Kuilsrivier

	17
	Atlantis

	18
	Melkbosstrand

	19
	Philippi

	20
	Oudtshoorn

	21
	Malmesbury

	22
	Paarl

	23
	Wellington

	24
	Cloetesville

	25
	Stellenbosch

	26
	Vredenburg

	27
	Vredendal

	28
	Robertson



9.2.2	Partially implemented

	NO
	RURAL-URBAN MIX POLICE STATIONS

	1
	Durbanville

	2
	Mbekweni

	3
	Saldanha

	4
	Citrusdal

	5
	Clanwilliam

	6
	Langebaan

	7
	Macassar




(2)(a)(b)	 The average reaction time for rural and urban rural stations is still under consideration as Organizational Development is currently busy finalising the system design and capturing of information on the efficiency index system which will assist in determining the average reaction time for the identified areas. The system will also assist in determining the distances to be travelled by the response vehicles while attending to Alpha, Bravo and Charlie Complaints.
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